Ambience Public School
Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi

Final Term Examination (2025-2026)
For Classes IX and XI

Practical Examination

Date and Day

Subjects - XI (Timings 7:50 am to 11:00 am)

Subjects - IX (Timings 7:50 am to 2:00 pm)

21.01.2026, Wednesday

Skill subjecss

122.01.2026, Thursday

_{Chemistry (11C)/ Physics (11D) / Web App/ Accountancy/ Political Science/ Music

English Listening Skills

123.01.2026, Friday

{Economics/ Biology/ Computer Sc/ Physical Ed./ Music

Hindi/ French/ German/ Sanskrit - Listening

27.01.2026, Tuesday

Mathematics/ Psychology/ Home Sc/ Physical Ed./ Legal Studies

Science/ Painting/ H. Music

28.01.2026, Wednesday

Chemistry (11D)/ Physics (1 1C) / Business Studies/ History/ Painting/ C.Arts

Maths/ Home Science

29.01.2026, Thursday

Additional 6th Subject

Social Science/ Computer Applications

Theory Examination

{Date and Day

Subjects - XI

Subjects - IX

03.02.2026, Tuesday

Chemistry/ Web App/ Accountancy/ Political Science/ Music

Mathematics/ Home Science

06.02.2026, Friday

Economics/ Biology/ Computer Sc/ Physical Ed./ Music

English

10.02.2026, Tuesday

Mathematics/ Psychology/ Home Sc/ Physical Ed./ Legal Studies

Science/ Painting/ Music

13.02.2026, Friday

English

Social Scieni:e/ Computer Applications

16.02.2026, Monday

Physics/ Business Studies/ History/ Painting/ C. Arts

Hindi/ French/ Germanl Sanskrit

19.02.2026, Thursday

Additional Subject

Skill Subject

* Regular School for class IX till 29.01.2026 and XI till 21.01.2026

* Non examination days will be treated as preparatory leave

* Examination Timings for theory examination days: 7:50 am - 11:15 am

* Junior routes will leave at 11:50 am
* Paper distribution will be on 20.02.2026, Friday
* New Session begins from 24.02.2026, Tuesday

Principal




